State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentMarch 21, 2008
2007 Senate Bill 377 Date of publication*: April 4, 2008

2007 WISCONSIN ACT 152

AN ACT torenumber 20.434 of the statutes; atalaffect 2007 Wisconsin Act 20sectior9101 (10q)relating to:
renumberinghe appropriation accounts for the Board for People with Developmental Disabilities (suggested as
remediallegislation by the Department of Administration).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in [2007Wisconsin Act 2D Section 9101 (10q)PosK-
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: TION AUTHORIZATIONS; BOARD FORPEOPLEWITH DEVELOP-
MENTAL DISABILITIES. There is authorized for the board
SecTioN 1. 20.4340f the statutes, as created2907 for people with developmental disabilities 7.75 FTE FED

WisconsinAct 20, is renumbered 20.438. positionsto be fundedrom the appropriation under sec
SecTION 2. 2007 Wsconsin Act 20 section9101 tion 20.43420.438(1) (mc) of the statutes, as created by
(10q)is amended to read: this act.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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